Axial/radial bearings
Double direction
YRT
00
01
84
06
00

5) Screw counterbores in the L-section ring open to the bearing bore.
The bearing inside diameter is unsupported in the area �.
6) For high operating durations or continuous operation, please contact us.
7) Cages made from glass fibre reinforced polyamide 66.
8) Measurement speed nconst = 5 min–1, bearing temperature +50 °C, after grease distribution cycle;
frictional torque can only increase by 2,5 times up to the limiting speed.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Desig-
nation
Mass Dimensions Fixing holes
m d D H H1 H2 C D1 J J1 Inner ring
d1 d2 a Quan-
tity4)
�kg max.
YRT50 1,6 50 126 30 20 10 10 105 63 116 5,6 – – 10
YRT80-TV5)7) 2,4 80 146 35 23,35 11,65 12 130 92 138 5,6 10 4 10
YRT1005) 4,1 100 185 38 25 13 12 161 112 170 5,6 10 5,4 16
YRT120 5,3 120 210 40 26 14 12 185 135 195 7 11 6,2 22
YRT150 6,2 150 240 40 26 14 12 214 165 225 7 11 6,2 34
YRT180 7,7 180 280 43 29 14 15 245,1 194 260 7 11 6,2 46
YRT200 9,7 200 300 45 30 15 15 274,4 215 285 7 11 6,2 46
YRT260 18,3 260 385 55 36,5 18,5 18 347 280 365 9,3 15 8,2 34
YRT3255) 25 325 450 60 40 20 20 415,1 342 430 9,3 15 8,2 34
YRT395 33 395 525 65 42,5 22,5 20 487,7 415 505 9,3 15 8,2 46
YRT460 45 460 600 70 46 24 22 560,9 482 580 9,3 15 8,2 46
ST4_9007205161149195_yrt.fm  Seite 36  Freitag, 19. August 2016  7:34 07
Hole pattern
� Two retaining screws
00

the deformation of the bearing rings and the screw connections.
For explanations, see page 32.
4) Attention!
For fixing holes in the adjacent construction.
Observe the pitch of the bearing holes.
5) Screw counterbores in the L-section ring open to the bearing bore.
The bearing inside diameter is unsupported in the area �.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Fixing holes
m d D H H1 H2 C D1 J J1 Inner ring Outer ring
d1 d2 a Quan-
tity4)
d3 Quan-
tity4)
�kg max.
YRTC580 89 580 750 90 60 30 30 700 610 720 11,4 18 11 46 11,4 42
YRTC650 170 650 870 122 78 44 34 800 680 830 14 20 13 46 14 42
YRTC850 253 850 1 095 124 80,5 43,5 37 1 018 890 1 055 18 26 17 58 18 54
YRTC1030 375 1 030 1 300 145 92,5 – 40 1 215 1 075 1 255 18 26 17 70 18 66
ST4_9007205161149195_yrt.fm  Seite 38  Freitag, 19. August 2016  7:35 07
Hole pattern
� Two retaining screws

For fixing holes in the adjacent construction.
Observe the pitch of the bearing holes.
4) Rigidity values taking account of the rolling element set,
the deformation of the bearing rings and the screw connections.
For explanations, see page 32.
5) Screw counterbores in the L-section ring open to the bearing bore.
The bearing inside diameter is unsupported in the area �.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Fixing holes
m d D H H1 H2 C D1 J J1 Inner ring Outer ring
d1 d2 a Quan-
tity3)
d3 Quan-
tity3)
�kg max.
YRTS200 9,7 200 300 45 30 15 15 274,4 215 285 7 11 6,2 46 7 45
YRTS260 18,3 260 385 55 36,5 18,5 18 347 280 365 9,3 15 8,2 34 9,3 33
YRTS3255) 25 325 450 60 40 20 20 415,1 342 430 9,3 15 8,25) 34 9,3 33
YRTS395 33 395 525 65 42,5 22,5 20 487,7 415 505 9,3 15 8,2 46 9,3 45
YRTS460 45 460 600 70 46 24 22 560,9 482 580 9,3 15 8,2 46 9,3 45
ST4_9007205162910475_yrts.fm  Seite 40  Freitag, 19. August 2016  7:35 07
Hole pattern
� Two retaining screws
00

4) Attention!
For fixing holes in the adjacent construction.
Note the pitch of the bearing holes.
5) Screw counterbores in the L-section ring open to the bearing bore.
The bearing inside diameter is unsupported in the area �.
6) The limiting speeds increased by a factor of two are vaild for bearings
of the current generation with the internal suffix -B.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Fixing holes
m d D H H1 D1 D2 D3 J J1 a Inner ring Outer ring
d1 d2 Quan-
tity4)
d3 Quan-
tity4)
�kg max.
ZKLDF1005) 3,8 100 185 38 25 161 136 158 112 170 5,4 5,6 10 16 5,6 15
ZKLDF120 4,8 120 210 40 26 185 159 181 135 195 6,2 7 11 22 7 21
ZKLDF150 5,6 150 240 40 26 214 188 211 165 225 6,2 7 11 34 7 33
ZKLDF180 7,7 180 280 43 29 244 219 246 194 260 6,2 7 11 46 7 45
ZKLDF200 10 200 300 45 30 274 243 271 215 285 6,2 7 11 46 7 45
ZKLDF260 19 260 385 55 36,5 345 313 348 280 365 8,2 9,3 15 34 9,3 33
ZKLDF3255) 25 325 450 60 40 415 380 413 342 430 8,2 9,3 15 34 9,3 33
ZKLDF395 33 395 525 65 42,5 486 450 488 415 505 8,2 9,3 15 46 9,3 45
ZKLDF460 47 460 600 70 46 560 520 563 482 580 8,2 9,3 15 46 9,3 45
ST4_9007205163501067_zkldf.fm  Seite 42  Freitag, 19. August 2016  7:35 07
Hole pattern
� Two retaining screws
00